Solid State Drives/High Energy Applications
Polymer Electrolytic (KO-CAP®), 6.3 – 35 VDC
T2079_SSD (2025-11-25)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
•	 Highest energy per unit volume
•	 Stable capacitance across temperature and voltage
•	 No aging effects
•	 Low ESR values

KEMET's K-SIM software. KEMET K-SIM is designed to simulate behavior of components with respect to frequency, ambient
temperature, and DC bias levels.
Ordering Information
T 523 W 566 M 035 A P E070
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Failure
Rate/
Design
Termination
Finish ESR Packaging
(C-Spec)
T =
Tantalum
520 = Low voltage
521 = High voltage
523 = Facedown
terminal
545 = High energy
548 =  High energy,
Facedown terminal
593= High energy-
High humidity
B, G,
H, J,
M, O,
T, V,
W, X,
Y
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third
digit specifies
number of
zeros.
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
006 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
020 = 20
025 = 25
035 = 35
A = N/A T = 100% matte tin
(Sn)-plated
P* = Ni-Pd-Au-plated
ESR in mΩ Blank = 7" reel
7280 = 13" reel
* P termination only available on T523/T548 part numbers
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature -55°C to 85°C/105°C/125°C (refer to part number in Table 1 for maximum temperature rating)
Rated Capacitance Range 22 – 1,500 μF at 120 Hz/25°C
Capacitance Tolerance K tolerance (10%), M tolerance (20%)
Rated Voltage Range 6.3 – 35 VDC
DF (120 Hz) Refer to part number in Table 1 for electrical specification
ESR (100 kHz) Refer to part number in Table 1 for electrical specification
Leakage Current ≤ 0.1 CV (µA) at rated voltage after 5 minutes (refer to part number in Table 1 for electrical
specification)
3 | YAGEOGroup.com T2079_SSD (2025-11-25)
Solid State Drives/High Energy Applications
Polymer Electrolytic (KO-CAP®), 6.3 – 35 VDC